



COUNTY OF AMHERST

Public Information Officer AMHERST COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 153 WASHINGTON STREET P. O. Box 390 AMHERST, VIRGINIA 24521

FACSIMILE (434) 946-9370

TELEPHONE (434) 946-9400

For Immediate Release

Olde Town Madison Heights Spring Cleaning Days

It's time to do some spring cleaning! Public Works will be holding two Clean-Up Days for Olde Town Madison Heights in April. A 30-yard trash container will be available at 502 Main Street in the Solid Rock Church parking lot from 7:30-10:00 am on Saturday, April 2^{nd,} and Saturday, April 9th. Residents may use the container to dispose of trash, tires, and appliances free of charge.

These events are part of a good-faith effort from the Amherst County Administration to mitigate future legal efforts to clean up the area. These days are an opportunity for residents to clean up their properties before the County moves forward with citations.

Additional information may be obtained from Joy Niehaus at <u>jlniehaus@countyofamherst.com</u> or (434) 946-9400.

March 15, 2021